

CS No. 668/20
Sagar Tanwar vs Suman Sangwan

02.12.2020

PHYSICAL HEARING DAY

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff having
mobile no. 9818010102

Issue Summons of the suit alongwith application under Order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC to defendants on filing of PF/RC. Summons shall also be served by Nazarat Branch through WhatsApp/ E-mail on filing of PF.

E-notice/ summon shall be accompanied with the scanned copy of the application alongwith plaint/application/documents. Copy of the order be annexed with the summons.

Plaintiff shall furnish the copy of plaint alongwith copy of application under Order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC and accompanying documents in PDF format to the Ahlmad of the Court. Contact details having mobile phone/ E-mail of defendant be filed alongwith supporting affidavit and same be furnished at the time of filing of PF.

Plaintiff is directed to additionally serve defendant

through Whats App number as well as on E-mail ID. Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of service on or before the next date of hearing. Ahlamad is directed to provide scanned copy of the summons to ld counsel for plaintiff.

Dasti be given to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Steps be taken in 7 days.

Accordingly, to come up for further proceedings on 12.01.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/Delhi/ 02.12.2020