

***File received by way of transfer, as per order of Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge (West) dated 17.08.2022. It be checked.***

24.08.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Tanwar,
main counsel for the plaintiffs.
None for the defendant, despite call.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs that the connected
matter is fixed for 18.11.2022.

In these circumstances, in the interest of justice, put up along
with connected case for further proceedings / arguments on the application
u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC on 18.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.08.2022