

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN
CNR No. DLWT01-00

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Mahender Singh, ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments have been addressed on behalf of plaintiff on the pending application under order 12 rule 6 CPC. Part arguments have been addressed on behalf of defendant. However, during the course of the arguments, ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he will need to refer to certain documents which need to be brought on record and for which an appropriate application will have to be moved. Consequently, matter is adjourned. Let application be moved within a period of two weeks with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff who shall file reply to the same within further period of two weeks.

Put up on 15.02.2023 for reply/arguments on the above said application and if possible, on the application under order 12 rule 6 CPC.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.11.2022