

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

18.05.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Vide separate order of the even date the application under order 12 rule 6 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff is disposed off with direction to the defendant to handover vacant, peaceful and unhindered possession of the 3rd floor of property number WZ-1A, Village Tatarpur to plaintiff no. 2 within 6 weeks from the date of this order. Defendant is also permanently enjoined from parting with the possession of the suit property to anyone till the time she is able to establish her ownership rights over the same. However, the trial shall proceed for proving the plaintiffs' claim for *mesne* profits/damages at the rate asserted in the prayer clause in regard to defendant's illegal possession of the 3rd floor of property number WZ-1A, Village Tatarpur.

Put up on 08.09.2023 for framing of formal issue.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.05.2023