

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

11.09.2023

Today the case files fixed for 8, 9, and 11 September are taken together.

File has been taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared holiday on account of G-20 Summit.

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Tanwar,
Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Faraz Khan, Id. Counsel for defendant.

It is reported by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiffs that the present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date of hearing is 18.10.2023.

Put up on 22.11.2023 for further proceedings.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.09.2023(s)