

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

03.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on sick leave today.

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Rohit Yadav, ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date before the Hon'ble High Court is 31.07.2025.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for awaiting directions from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi/ purpose fixed/ on 20.08.2025.

(Reader)

03.04.2025