

5 Civ DJ 668/20

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

15.12.2025

Present Shri Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court and the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court is 09.02.2026.

Put up awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court/ further proceedings for 09.04.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR

DISTRICT JUDGE-08

WEST/DELHI/15.12.2025