

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

01.07.2026

Present Sh. Sanskar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Shri Manish Tanwar for plaintiff.

Shri Rajbir Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Shri Piyush Pathak, Ld. Counsel for defendant (earlier) appears in person and seeks discharge in the present matter.

In view of submissions made, the vakalatnama of Counsel Shri Piyush Pathak stands discharged.

Shri Rajbir Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that during course of the day he will file his fresh Vakalatanama.

No list of witness filed by the defendant. Evidence affidavit not filed by the plaintiff.

List of witnesses be filed by defendant and evidence affidavit be filed by the plaintiff of all plaintiff witnesses in compliance of Order 18 Rule 4 (1A) CPC with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party for next date.

An application under section 151 CPC read with Order XIV Rule 5 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff along with some photographs and list of witnesses. Copy supplied to the Counsel who is present on behalf of defendant today.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wishes to bring on record the subsequent event for which he will take appropriate steps.

Reply to the above said application, if any be filed by the defendant with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party.

contd...2

-2-

Put up for arguments / consideration on the above application / filing evidence affidavit of plaintiff witnesses for 04.07.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/01.07.2026