

8 Civ DJ 668/20

IA No. 2/26

SH SAGAR TANWAR AND ORS Vs. SMT SUMAN SANGWAN

04.07.2026

Present Shri Manish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Rajbir Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has been recently engaged and and require to inspect the file and seeks time to file reply to the application under Order 14 Rule 5 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for incorporating subsequent events. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any to both the above applications be filed by the defendant within 15 days with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the above applications for
06.10.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.07.2026